
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19017237 PCN Date: 17APR19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Multiple Products

Description of Changes 
TE Connectivity has a supplier in distress. Maloney Plastic (Meadville, PA). Urgently we need to move assets from that supplier to a new production location. We are currently 
in the process of reviewing the location of the tools, most tools will go to our TE Empalme facility, but some may be placed at other TE Automotive sites or TE approved 
suppliers. We will be doing this expeditiously to minimize impact to production.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Supplier in distress  Maloney Plastics in Meadville PA, is discontinuing molding operations.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

10JUN2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

122037691 NO
122037692 NO
122037693 NO
122037711 NO
122037713 NO
122037731 NO
122037732 NO
122037751 NO
122914361 NO
123045141 NO
123045142 NO
13261221 NO
19243461 NO
19243463 NO
22037741 NO
22037761 NO
913267268 NO
913267298 NO
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