

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-19-017237 PCN Date: 17-APR-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Multiple Products

## Description of Changes

TE Connectivity has a supplier in distress. Maloney Plastic (Meadville, PA). Urgently we need to move assets from that supplier to a new production location. We are currently in the process of reviewing the location of the tools, most tools will go to our TE Empalme facility, but some may be placed at other TE Automotive sites or TE approved suppliers. We will be doing this expeditiously to minimize impact to production.

Reason for Changes:						
Product improvement. Supplier in distress - Maloney Plastics in Meadville PA, is discontinuing molding operations.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	10-JUN-2019					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2203769-1	NO						
1-2203769-2	NO						
1-2203769-3	NO						
1-2203771-1	NO						
1-2203771-3	NO						
1-2203773-1	NO						
1-2203773-2	NO						
1-2203775-1	NO						
1-2291436-1	NO						
<u>1-2304514-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-2304514-2</u>	NO						
1326122-1	NO						
<u>1924346-1</u>	NO						
<u>1924346-3</u>	NO						
2203774-1	NO						
<u>2203776-1</u>	NO						
<u>9-1326726-8</u>	NO	•					
<u>9-1326729-8</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

	are realized (of a configuration)								
	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of		
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference		
<u>1326122-1</u>	NO								
<u> 1924346-3</u>	NO								
9-1326726-8	NO								
9-1326729-8	NO								

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1326122-1	NO						
1924346-1	NO						
1924346-3	NO						
2203774-1	NO						
9-1326726-8	NO						
9-1326729-8	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2203769-1	NO						
1-2203769-2	NO						
1-2203769-3	NO						
1-2203771-1	NO						
1-2203771-3	NO						
1-2203773-1	NO						
1-2203773-2	NO						
1-2203775-1	NO						
1-2291436-1	NO						
1-2304514-1	NO						
1-2304514-2	NO						
<u>1924346-1</u>	NO						
2203774-1	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2203769-1	NO						
1-2203769-2	NO						
<b>1-22</b> 03769-3	NO						
1-2203771-1	NO						
1-2203771-3	NO						
1-2203773-1	NO						
1-2203773-2	NO						
<u>1-2203775-1</u>	NO						
1-2291436-1	NO						
1-2304514-1	NO						
1-2304514-2	NO						
1924346-1	NO						_
2203774-1	NO						
2203776-1	NO						